
From: ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 28, 2021 12:38 PM 
To: Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; Bernard Coffey <berncoffey@gmail.com>; Cheryl Blundon 
<cblundon@pub.nl.ca>; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; Foley, Dominic 
<dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>; 
lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com; Liam O'Brien (lobrien@curtisdawe.com) <lobrien@curtisdawe.com>; 
NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca; NP Regulatory Contact <regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com> 
Subject: Re: [External] RE: Newfoundland Power's 2022 Capital Budget Application - Request for Reconsideration - 
Sept 22/2021 Decision re Public Oral Hearing 
 

Good Afternoon,  
 

Hydro has no comments with respect to this matter.  
 

Thank you,  
Shirley 

 

Shirley Walsh BComm, LLB, CIC.C (she/her) 
Sr Legal Counsel - Regulatory 
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
| c. 709 685-4973 
e. ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca | w. www.nlhydro.com  

  

 

 

 
This email communication is confidential and legally privileged. Any unauthorized reproduction, distribution or disclosure of this email or any 
attachments is strictly prohibited. Please destroy/delete this email communication and attachments and notify me if this email was misdirected 
to you.  
 
From:        Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>  
To:        Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>, Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca>  
Cc:        "ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca" <ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca>, "NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca" <NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca>, "Foley, Dominic" 
<dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com>, "lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com" <lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com>, "Liam O'Brien (lobrien@curtisdawe.com)" 
<lobrien@curtisdawe.com>, NP Regulatory Contact <regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com>, NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca>, Bernard Coffey 
<berncoffey@gmail.com>, Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>  
Date:        09/27/2021 09:36 AM  
Subject:        [External] RE: Newfoundland Power's 2022 Capital Budget Application - Request for Reconsideration - Sept 22/2021 Decision re Public Oral 
Hearing  

 
 

[External Sender: Please use caution when replying, opening attachments, or clicking on 
links]  
 
Good morning,  
   
Any party that wishes to respond to the request for reconsideration may do so by 3:00 on Wednesday, September 29, 2021.  
   
Regards  
Jacqui  
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